Other Neurology
Clinical Neuro physiclogy
Rheumotology

Paediatrics

Paediatric Neurology
Geriatric Medicine

Dental Medicine Specialities
Medical Opthalmology
Obstetrics (for patients using a hospital bed
Gynaecology

Obstetrics AN (outpatients)
Obstetrics PN (inpatients)
GP Maternity

GP ather

Mental Handicap

Mental Iliness

Child and Adolescent Psychiatry
Forensic Psychiatry
Psychotherapy

Old age Psyciatry

Clinical oncology

Radiclogy

General Pathology

Blood Transfusion
Chemical pathology
Haemotology (non clinical)
Histopathology
Immunopathology

Medical Micrtobiology
Neuropathology
Community Medicine
Occupational medicine
Joint Consultant Clinics

Principal Reasons For Delay / Other Reasons

1l COMMUNITY CARE ASSESSMENT

1.01 Awaiting completion of assessment

2 COMMUNITY CARE ARRANGEMENTS

2.01
2.01.01
2.01.02

Housing related issues

Mainstream |

Sheltered



2.01.03

2,01.04
2.02

2.02.01
2.02.02
2.02.03
2.02.04
2.02.05
2.02.06
2.02.07
2.03

2.03.01
2.03.02
2,03.03
2.04

2.04.01
2.04,02
2.04.03
2.04.04
2.05

2.05.01
2.05.02
2.05.03
2,06

2.06.01
2.06.02
2.06.03
2.06.04

Specialist

Other

Home adaptation/equipment issues

Awaiting completlon of assessment for equipment
Awaiting completion of assessment for adaptations
Awaiting completion of adaptations {DFG’s)

Awaiting provision of community equipment (excluding NHS continuing healthca
Awaiting wheelchair provision

Awaiting provision of telecare and or telehealth equipment
Other

Home Care related issues

Awaiting start of new home care package

Awaiting restart of previous new home are package

Other
Residential care placement arrangements

Awaiting completion of arrangements prior to placement

Awaiting care home manger to visit and assess under Standard 3 (residential)
Awaiting care home manger to visit and assess under Standard 3 (nursing)
Other

Capacity restrictions

No appropriate vacancy exists

No appropriate facility exists

Other

Funding related issues

Assessment completed, awaiting funding authorisation
Funding not available for residential care placement
Funding not available for home care package

Other

3 HEALTHCARE ASSESSMENT

3.01
3.01.01

Awaiting specialist assessment/review

Awaiting assessment by discharge liaison/review



3.01.02 Awaiting assessment by specialist practitioner

3.01.03 Awaiting opinion of another consultant

3.01.04 Other

3.02 Awaiting assessment/completion of therapy requirements

3.02.01 Physiotherapy

3.02.02 Occupational therapy

3.02.03 Manual handling

3.02.04 Home visit

3.02.05 Other

3.03 Awaiting assessment/arrangement of community health services

3.03.01 Community health services

3.03.02 Community therapy services

3.03.03 Community learning disability team

3.03.04 Community mental health team

3.03.05 Palliative care team

3.03.06 Other

3.04 NHS Funded Nursing Care related issues

3.04.01 Awaiting completion of assessment process

3.04.02 Assessment under consideration

3.04.03 Awaiting clearance to proceed with discharge

3.04,04 Cther

3.05 Continuing NHS Health Care related issues

3.05.01 Awaiting completion of assessment process to determine eligibility

3.05.02 Awaiting confirmation of funding

3.05.03 Awaiting completion of process to transfer to appropriate placement

3.05.04 Awaiting completion of arrangements to provide continuing NHS health care in
community setting

3.05.05 Awaiting provision of Continuing NHS health care related equipment

3.05.06 Awaiting continuing NHS heaith care bed availability In non NHS facility

3.05.07 Decision for continuing health care eligibility under review

3.05.08 Other



4 HEALTHCARE ARRANGEMENTS

4.01 Awaiting commencement of rehabilitation programme

4.01.01 In patient

4.01.02 Community setting

4.02 Awaiting transfer to another NHS bed

4.03 Awaiting completion of healthcare arrangements to enable
transfer/discharge

4,03.01 Awaiting transport (own/family/carers)

4.03.02 Awaiting transport (patient transport service/ambulance)

4.03.03 Awaiting medication

4.03.04 Other

4.04 Awaiting equipment provision

4.04.01 Assessment completed, awaiting funding authorisation

4.04.02 Funding not available for residential care placement

4.04.03 Funding not available for home care package

4.04.04 Other

4.05 No appropriate placement identified

4.05.01 NHS facility

4.05.02 Private provider

4.05.03 Private hospital

4.05.04 Specialist facility

4.05.05 Secure unit

4.05.06 Other

5 LEGAL/FINANCIAL

5.01 Legal issues

5.01.01 Intervention by patient’s lawyer

5.01.02 Informed consent

5.01.03 Other

5.02 Financial assessment related issues

5.02.01 Patient refuses to participate in financial assessment



5.02.02

5.02.03

5.02.04

5.02,05

5.02.06

Relatives refuse to engage In financial assessment
Personal asset issues

Awaitlng confirmation of financial assessment

Awaiting completion of funding negotiations with provider

Other

6 DISAGREEMENTS

7.01

7.02

7.43

7.03.01

7.03.02

7.03.03

7.03.04

7.03.05

7.03.06

7.03.07

Disagreements/disputes

Internal family and/or carer dispute
Disagreement between patient/family and/or carer and health services

Disagreement between patient/family and/or carer and social services

Disagreement between patient/famlly and/or carer with both services

Disagreement about post hospital care responsibility between health
services and soclal services

Other

Patient does not qualify for care and/or refuses to leave
hospital

Family/relatives arranging care

Choice related issues: patient/family/carer

Selecting residential care placement of choice {general)
Selecting residential care placement of choice {EMI)
Selecting residential care placement of choice (mental health)
Selecting residential care placement of choice (ather)
Selecting nursing care placement of choice (general)
Selecting nursing care placement of choice (EMI)

Selecting nursing care placement of choice (mental health)



7.03.08 Selecting nursing care placement of choice (other)

Waiting for residential place availabifity in care home of cholce

7.03.09 (general)
7.03.10 Waiting for residential place availability in care home of choice
R {mental health)
Waiting for residential place availability in care home of choice
7.03.11
(EMI)
7.03.12 Waiting for residential place in care home of choice (other)
7.03.13 Waiting for nursing place availability in care home of cholce
e (general)
7.03.14 Waiting for nursing place availability in care home of choice
e (mentat health)
7.03.15 Wailting for nursing place availability in care home of choice (EMI)
7.03.16 Waiting for nursing place in care home of choice (other)
7.04 Protection related issues
7.04.01 POVA related issues leading ta inabllity to discharge at this time
7.04.02 POCA related Issues leading ta inability to discharge at this time
7.04.03 Concerns
7.04.04 Mental capacity related issues
7.04.05 Deprivation of liberty related issues
7.04.06 Other
7.05 Unable to discharge to safe environment
2.05.01 Patient homeless or of no fixed abode and needs are such that
e discharge is unsafe at this time
7.05.02 Housing unsafe or unsuitable
7.05.03 Health and safety concerns for staff
7.05.04 Other
7.06 Other patient/family related reason
: OTHER
CODE REASON FOR DELAY IN TRANSFER
8 Principal reason not agreed



