45	Other Neurology
46	Clinical Neuro physiology
47	Rheumotology
48	Paediatrics
49	Paediatric Neurology
50	Geriatric Medicine
51	Dental Medicine Specialities
52	Medical Opthalmology
5 3	Obstetrics (for patients using a hospital bed
54	Gупаесоюду
55	Obstetrics AN (outpatients)
56	Obstetrics PN (inpatients)
57	GP Maternity
58	GP other
59	Mental Handicap
60	Mental Illness
61	Child and Adolescent Psychiatry
62	Forensic Psychiatry
63	Psychotherapy
64	Old age Psyciatry
65	Clinical oncology
66	Radiology
67	General Pathology
68	Blood Transfusion
69	Chemical pathology
70	Haemotology (non clinical)
71	Histopathology
72	Immunopathology
73	Medical Micrtobiology
74	Neuropathology
75	Community Medicine
76	Occupational medicine
77	Joint Consultant Clinics

Principal Reasons For Delay / Other Reasons

1 COMMUNITY CARE ASSESSMENT

1.01 Awaiting completion of assessment

2 COMMUNITY CARE ARRANGEMENTS

2.01	Housing related issues
2.01.01	Mainstream .
2.01.02	Sheltered

2.01.03	Specialist
2.01.04	Other
2.02	Home adaptation/equipment issues
2.02.01	Awaiting completion of assessment for equipment
2.02.02	Awaiting completion of assessment for adaptations
2.02.03	Awaiting completion of adaptations (DFG's)
2.02.04	Awaiting provision of community equipment (excluding NHS continuing healthca
2.02.05	Awaiting wheelchair provision
2.02.06	Awaiting provision of telecare and or telehealth equipment
2.02.07	Other
2.03	Home Care related issues
2.03.01	Awaiting start of new home care package
2.03.02	Awaiting restart of previous new home are package
2.03.03	Other
2.04	Residential care placement arrangements
2.04.01	Awaiting completion of arrangements prior to placement
2.04.02	Awaiting care home manger to visit and assess under Standard 3 (residential)
2.04.03	Awaiting care home manger to visit and assess under Standard 3 (nursing)
2.04.04	Other
2.05	Capacity restrictions
2.05.01	No appropriate vacancy exists
2.05.02	No appropriate facility exists
2.05.03	Other
2.06	Funding related issues
2.06.01	Assessment completed, awaiting funding authorisation
2.06.02	Funding not available for residential care placement
2.06.03	Funding not available for home care package
2.06.04	Other

3 HEALTHCARE ASSESSMENT

3.01	Awaiting specialist assessment/review
3.01.01	Awaiting assessment by discharge liaison/review

3.01.02	Awaiting assessment by specialist practitioner
3.01.03	Awaiting opinion of another consultant
3.01.04	Other
3.02	Awaiting assessment/completion of therapy requirements
3.02.01	Physiotherapy
3.02.02	Occupational therapy
3.02.03	Manual handling
3.02.04	Home visit
3.02.05	Other
3.03	Awaiting assessment/arrangement of community health services
3.03.01	Community health services
3.03.02	Community therapy services
3.03.03	Community learning disability team
3.03.04	Community mental health team
3.03.05	Palliative care team
3.03.06	Other
3.04	NHS Funded Nursing Care related issues
3.04.01	Awaiting completion of assessment process
3.04.02	Assessment under consideration
3.04.03	Awaiting clearance to proceed with discharge
3.04.04	Other
3.05	Continuing NHS Health Care related issues
3.05.01	Awaiting completion of assessment process to determine eligibility
3.05.02	Awaiting confirmation of funding
3.05.03	Awaiting completion of process to transfer to appropriate placement
3.05.04	Awaiting completion of arrangements to provide continuing NHS health care in community setting
3.05.05	Awaiting provision of Continuing NHS health care related equipment
3.05.06	Awaiting continuing NHS health care bed availability in non NHS facility
3.05.07	Decision for continuing health care eligibility under review
3.05.08	Other

,

4 HEALTHCARE ARRANGEMENTS

4.01	Awaiting commencement of rehabilitation programme
4.01.01	In patient
4.01.02	Community setting
4.02	Awaiting transfer to another NHS bed
4.03	Awaiting completion of healthcare arrangements to enable transfer/discharge
4.03.01	Awaiting transport (own/family/carers)
4.03.02	Awaiting transport (patient transport service/ambulance)
4.03.03	Awaiting medication
4.03.04	Other
4.04	Awaiting equipment provision
4.04.01	Assessment completed, awaiting funding authorisation
4.04.02	Funding not available for residential care placement
4.04.03	Funding not available for home care package
4.04.04	Other
4.05	No appropriate placement identified
4.05.01	NHS facility
4.05.02	Private provider
4.05.03	Private hospital
4.05.04	Specialist facility
4.05.05	Secure unit
4.05.06	Other

5 LEGAL/FINANCIAL

5.01	Legal issues
5.01.01	Intervention by patient's lawyer
5.01.02	Informed consent
5.01.03	Other
5.02	Financial assessment related issues
5.02.01	Patient refuses to participate in financial assessment

5.02.02	Relatives refuse to engage in financial assessment
5.02.03	Personal asset issues
5.02.04	Awaiting confirmation of financial assessment
5.02.05	Awaiting completion of funding negotiations with provider
5.02.06	Other

6 DISAGREEMENTS

6.01	Disagreements/disputes
6.01.01	Internal family and/or carer dispute
6.01.02	Disagreement between patient/family and/or carer and health services
6.01.03	Disagreement between patient/family and/or carer and social services
6.01.04	Disagreement between patient/family and/or carer with both services
6.01.05	Disagreement about post hospital care responsibility between health services and social services
6.01.06	Other
7 OTHER	
7.01	Patient does not qualify for care and/or refuses to leave hospital
7.02	Family/relatives arranging care
7.03	Choice related issues: patient/family/carer
7.03.01	Selecting residential care placement of choice (general)
7.03.02	Selecting residential care placement of choice (EMI)
7.03.03	Selecting residential care placement of choice (mental health)
7.03.04	Selecting residential care placement of choice (other)
7.03.05	Selecting nursing care placement of choice (general)
7.03.06	Selecting nursing care placement of choice (EMI)
7.03.07	Selecting nursing care placement of choice (mental health)

7.03.08	Selecting nursing care placement of choice (other)
7.03.09	Waiting for residential place availability in care home of choice (general)
7.03.10	Waiting for residential place availability in care home of choice (mental health)
7.03.11	Waiting for residential place availability in care home of choice (EMI)
7.03.12	Waiting for residential place in care home of choice (other)
7.03.13	Waiting for nursing place availability in care home of choice (general)
7.03.14	Waiting for nursing place availability in care home of choice (mental health)
7.03.15	Walting for nursing place availability in care home of choice (EMI)
7.03.16	Waiting for nursing place in care home of choice (other)
7.04	Protection related issues
7.04.01	POVA related issues leading to inability to discharge at this time
7.04.02	POCA related issues leading to inability to discharge at this time
7.04.03	Concerns
7.04.04	Mental capacity related issues
7.04.05	Deprivation of liberty related issues
7.04.06	Other
7.05	Unable to discharge to safe environment
7.05.01	Patient homeless or of no fixed abode and needs are such that discharge is unsafe at this time
7.05.02	Housing unsafe or unsuitable
7.05.03	Health and safety concerns for staff
7.05.04	Other
7.06	Other patient/family related reason

8 OTHER

, i

CODE	REASON FOR DELAY IN TRANSFER
8	Principal reason not agreed